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Congratulations on engaging your students in the 2020 election. Remember,
student political learning is a year-round objective. Elections may be episodic, but
student political engagement should not be.

All the Best,
IDHE Team

(Top Row from left) Duy Trinh, Program Administrator; Adam Gismondi,
Director of Impact; Dave Brinker, Senior Researcher;
(Botton Row from left) Nancy Thomas, Director; Norma López, Postdoctoral
Scholar; Prabhat Gautam, Data Manager.

We also want to acknowledge and thank Syed Golam Mohaimen, M.S. student in
Data Science at Tufts University for his contributions toward the creation of
these reports.

©2021 Institute for Democracy & Higher Education

October 2021
Dear Colleagues:

We are pleased to send this tailored report containing your students’ voting rates for
2020. This report contains three years of relevant topline data: 2016, 2018, and 2020. As
always, we disaggregate the data so you can better identify and address gaps in
participation.

College and university students participated in record-breaking numbers in the 2020
election. In 2016, the Average Institutional Voting Rate was 53%. This year, it jumped to
66%. We encourage you to review Democracy Counts 2020, our most recent national
report.

As in past years, we urge you to share this report widely and strategically, particularly
with faculty who, in 2020, were often the most consistent communicators with students
about ever-changing voting conditions and deadlines. We also urge you to review our
recommendations for engaging elections to cultivate a robust and healthy campus
climate for political engagement, discourse, equity, and participation: Election
Imperatives (2019)  and the more recent Election Imperatives: A Time of Physical
Distancing and Social Action. Since “pervasive political discussions” and attentiveness to
the campus culture around speech and academic freedom are among our top
recommendations, we direct you to our discussion guides on talking about your NSLVE
report, on free speech and inclusion , and on hot topics, our Making Sense of … guides.

Finally, we always encourage you to work with us.  Help us help you get better data by
reaching out. Email IDHE@Tufts.edu for more information. And as always, watch your
inbox for our periodic newsletter, IDHE Update, for announcements about upcoming
releases and new resources.
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In This Report
This report presents data on student
voter participation rates for your
campus. The topline counts on page
5 tells you how many students voted,
but we encourage you to look
carefully at the data on subsequent
pages to learn who voted. Data are
presented in the form of vessel
charts, overlapping donut charts,
and tables.

Overlapping Donut Chart

This chart is used to show the breakdown
of vote method utilization (page 10), with
the outer ring showing your campus
method utilization and the inner ring
showing the national breakdown. These
are described in percentages.
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00% 00% 00% Vessel Chart

This chart shows rates out of
100%, with arrows to the right
of each bar representing
relevant national averages
(medians), which you can find
in IDHE's national report
Democracy Counts 2020.

Tables
The tables show, on the left-side columns, the numbers
of students and the rates from 2016, 2018, and 2020.
On the left-side, percentage point (p.p.) changes
between 2016 and 2020. A red down arrow indicates a
decrease, a green up arrow indicates an increase, and a
yellow arrow pointing to the right indicates no change.
"-" in these tables indicates that the data is
unavailable/missing, or is available for 10 or less
students.
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The Voting Rate is the
percentage of eligible
students who voted on
Election Day. The voting rate
is also the product of the
registration and yield rates.

2016 2018 2020

76.6%39.0%52.2%

VOTING RATE

The Voting Rate of Registered
Students is the percent of
registered students who voted
on Election Day. We often refer
to this as the “yield” rate.

2016 2018 2020

83.8%51.0%65.1%

VOTING RATE OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS

The Registration Rate is the
percent of your voting-eligible
students who registered to
vote.

2016 2018 2020

91.3%76.6%80.3%

REGISTRATION RATE

66%
2020 Voting Rate

ALL INSTITUTIONS

+24.4
Change From 2016

76.6%
2020 Voting Rate

YOUR INSTITUTION

Voting, Registration and Yield Rates
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2016 2018 2020 2016-2020

Total Student Enrollment

   (Age under 18/Unknown)

   (NSC reported non-resident aliens)

   (FERPA records blocked)

   (Non-Degree Seeking Students)

Total eligible voters

Number of students who registered

Number of students who voted

Registration Rate %

Voting Rate of Registered Students %

Voting Rate % 52

65

80

20,656

31,739

39,542

–

3,217

6,498

–

49,257

39

51

77

15,958

31,317

40,882

1,089

1,519

5,800

–

49,293

77

84

91

32,840

39,169

42,879

950

557

4,412

–

48,801

24

19

11

12,184

7,430

3,337

–

–

-2,660

-2,086

-456

2016-2020
Change (p.p.)

Voting and Registration Rates

Looking Closer
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This page provides the numbers we
used to calculate your voting,
registration, and yield rates. The
sub-categories under total student
enrollment are the adjustments that we
make to account for students who are
ineligible to vote due to age or citizenship
status. We also exclude, when correctly
flagged, students who are not pursuing
degrees.

We have removed non-resident aliens
(international students) based on your
institution's enrollment submission to the
National Student Clearinghouse. This is
indicated by "NSC reported non-resident
aliens" on this page.



PHD

2016 2018 2020

69%41%54%

PHD

2016 2018 2020

69%41%54%
PHD

2016 2018 2020

70%42%56%
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PUBLIC INSTITUTIONAL AVERAGEPRIVATE INSTITUTIONAL AVERAGEINSTITUTIONAL AVERAGEYOUR INSTITUTION*

19%
LOW

89%
HIGH

66%

2020 Voting Rate for
All Institutions

13%
LOW

82%
HIGH

53%

2016 Voting Rate for
All Institutions

By Institution Types
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2016 2018 2020

77%39%52%

These are estimated voting rates of your institution compared to the average voting rates of similar institutions in NSLVE. *"Your Institution" chart is
presented at a different scale.


























	rb
	rb

